503576633 11/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3623261

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHINJI SUGIURA	11/10/2015	
TOSHIYUKI TAKAGI	11/10/2015	
FUMIKI YANAGAWA	11/10/2015	
KIMIO SUMARU	11/10/2015	
TOSHIYUKI KANAMORI	11/10/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	3-1, KASUMIGASEKI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO 100-8921
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14892267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: lcheung@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/2850-590
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER
SIGNATURE:	/robert c faber/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2 source=01838128#page1.tif

PATENT 503576633 REEL: 037086 FRAME: 0485

source=01838128#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037086 FRAME: 0486

	Attorney Docket Number P 2850 - 590						
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIG	First Named inventor Shinii St Gill RA 1						
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) A	ND COMPLETE IF KNOWN						
ASSIGNMENT	Application Number						
	Filing Date						
PHOTODEGRADABLE CROSS-LINKING AGENT; PHOTODEGRADABLE GEL, CELL CULTURE INSTRUMENT, CELL ARRANGEMENT SORTING							
	•						
APPARATUS, CELLARRANGEMENT METHOD, CELLS	SORTING METHOD, TISSUE FORMING METHOD, AND TISSUE						
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:	(Title of the Invention)						
☐ The attached application, OR	·						
	ternational application number <u>PCT/JP2014/062725</u>						
	joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. ment made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by						
WHEREAS, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF A	ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY,						
having a place of business at 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-	-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921 Japan,						
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title an granted therefor.	nd interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be						
which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s entire right, title and interest for the United States in invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid reexamination applications and patents applied for o infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assig undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) leg without further remuneration, to execute and deliver said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said representatives all facts known to the undersigned reinterferences or other legal proceedings in which any lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gen and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invapplications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the n and to said aforesaid application for Patent and all my (our) application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant or all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patenton di assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any my of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all merally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns evention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said						
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Shinji SUGIURA	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE November 10, 2015						
RESIDENCE: CITY STATE							
Tsukuba-shi	Japan						
MAILING ADDRESS							
	D INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, Tsukuba						
Central 5, 1-1, Higashi 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi,	Ibaraki 305-8565 Japan						

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

{01402178.1}DECL-ASSIGN

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number P12850-590

WARNING:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application or an issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMM ERCE/PAT - TM-10, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE			DATE		
Toshiyuki TAKAGI		Joehiyaki	Tarka	a.3	November	10.	201
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	Joerangan	Junen	COUNTRY			
	SIALE			Japan			
Ushiku-shi				oupun			
MAILING ADDRESS	ANYCED DED	TAMBLAT GAT	m ran	4 N II N TO COT IN IC	N OOM T1	1_	
c/o NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADV				AND LECHNO	JLOGY, ISU	suba	İ
Central 5, 1-1, Higashi 1-chome, Tsukul	oa-shi, Ibaraki	305-8565 Japa	an				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE			DATE November 10, 2015		
Fumiki YANAGAWA			• "Jan	suggested !	Movember 1	10,	5012
RESIDENCE; CITY	STATE			COUNTRY			
Tsukuba-shi				. J.	apan		
MAILING ADDRESS	<u> </u>						
c/o NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADV.	ANCED IND	USTRIAL SCI	ENCE A	AND TECHNO	OLOGY, Tsul	kuba	
Central 5, 1-1, Higashi 1-chome, Tsukul					,		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGN			DATE		
Kimio SUMARU			•		November 1	LO,	2015
	STATE	R. 50	very	COUNTRY	<u> </u>		
RESIDENCE: CITY	SIAIE						
Tsukuba-shi				Japan			
MAILING ADDRESS	ANICHE BILL	TOWNTAT COT	יייין איניין	A NITS TOPOCHENIC	OT OCK Tand	مادما	
c/o NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADV.				AND TECHNO	JLOGY, ISU	kuda	
Central 5, 1-1, Higashi 1-chome, Tsukul	ba-shi, Ibarak	305-8565 Jap	an		T 3 4 7 7 7		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGN	ATURE /		DATE		
Toshiyuki KANAMORI		Shul	. Ra	111	November 3	10,	2015
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	1 -1-10,10	7	COUNTRY			
Marilanho ahi				Japan			
Tsukuba-shi	L			Capan			
MAILING ADDRESS c/o NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADV.	ANICED IND	TISTRIAT SCI	ENCE	AND TECHNIC	OLOGV Ten	huha	
				AIND IDCIUM	JLOG1, 13th	Kuva	
Central 5, 1-1, Higashi 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibarak		INVENTOR'S SIGN	ATTURE		DATE		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	r ALV I :	MARMIOKRRION	micks		DALLE		
,							
RESIDENCE; CITY	STATE			COUNTRY			
•							
MAILING ADDRESS							
THE PARTY OF THE P	2 1 3 3 7	INVENTOR'S SIGN	TATTIDE	,	DATE		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	r ANY:	INVENTORS SIGN	MIUKE		DATE		
RESIDENCE; CITY	STATE			COUNTRY			
MAILING ADDRESS	<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
MAILING ADDRESS							

Page 2

{01402178.1}DECL-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 037086 FRAME: 0488